v FILED: | cire
YFFICE OF THE CIT ¢ €1k
BFFICE OF THE CIT v 61 BRA e ovE @)FOR}X D LEGALITY:
N

WESEP-1 AM I0: 22 BY L ORSA COUNSEL

OAKLAND REDEVELOPMENT
SUCCESSOR AGENCY

ResoLUTION No. 2016-( () 7

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF AN
AMENDMENT TO THE 2016-17 RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR PAYMENTS UNDER THE FOX
THEATER LOAN GUARANTY AND THE UPTOWN APARTMENTS
TAX INCREMENT REBATE FOR JANUARY 1, 2017, THROUGH
JUNE 30, 2017, TO THE OAKLAND OVERSIGHT BOARD AND THE
STATE

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34177(0), as amended, requires a
successor agency to prepare a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“ROPS”) listing the
former redevelopment agency’s recognized enforceable obligations, payment sources, the
successor agency’s excess bond proceeds obligations, and related information for each fiscal
year period; and

WHEREAS, the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency (“ORSA”) passed Resolution No.
2016-001 on January 19, 2016, approving a ROPS for Fiscal Year 2016-17, otherwise referred to
as “ROPS 16-17”; and

WHEREAS, following a meet and confer process, the California Department of Finance
approved, with a few exceptions, ROPS 16-17 on May 19, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Item #98 on ROPS 16-17 concerns payments under a loan payment guaranty for
the Fox Theater project; and

WHEREAS, Item #95 on ROPS 16-17 concerns payments under a tax increment rebate for the
Uptown Apartments project; and

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34177(0)(1)(E) permits a successor
agency to submit one amendment to a ROPS to change the amount requested for payment of
approved enforceable obligations if the oversight board makes a finding that a revision is




necessary for the payment of approved enforceable obligations during the second one-half of the
ROPS period (i.e., January 1 to June 30); and

WHEREAS, ORSA has prepared a amendment to ROPS 16-17 that changes the amount
requested for payment of approved enforceable obligations associated with the Fox Theater loan
guaranty and the Uptown Apartments tax increment rebate; and

WHEREAS, the ORSA Board wishes to submit said ROPS amendment to the Oakland
Oversight Board and the Department of Finance for review and approval, as required; now,
therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the ORSA Board finds and determines that it is necessary to submit an
amendment to ROPS 16-17 to change the amount requested for payment of approved
enforceable obligations associated with the Fox Theater loan guaranty and the Uptown
Apartments tax increment rebate for January 1, 2017, through June 30, 2017, in order to allow
the payment of those obligations listed as necessary per the terms of those enforceable
obligations; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the ORSA Board hereby approves that amendment to ROPS 16-17 attached
to this Resolution as Exhibit A for submission to the Oakland Oversight Board and the
California Department of Finance for review and approval per state law; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the ORSA Board hereby appropriates funds for the additional payments
authorized under the amendment to ROPS 16-17, up to the amount of $4,635,000, conditioned
upon approval of the amendment by the California Department of Finance; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the approved amendment to the ROPS shall supplement authorized
payments by ORSA during the ROPS 16-17 period as authorized by Resolution No. 2016-001;
and be it further




RESOLVED: That the ORSA Administrator is authorized to revise the submitted ROPS
amendment based on changes required as part of the oversight board and state review and
approval process or new information, and take any other action with respect to the ROPS
amendment consistent with this Resolution and its basic purposes.

BY SUCCESSOR AGENCY, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,_SP?P‘]’PMB@( 20,2016

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES- BROOKS, CAMPBELL WASHINGTON, GALLO, GUILLEN, KALB, KAPLAN, REIB,
and CHAIRPERSON GIBSON McELHANEY - 3-

Noes- R

ABSENT- 23{

ABSTENTION- {)

EX‘QLQSQA“’“ ‘Q@E d“’ fTTEST:

()

' \
,. YM& MO
LATONDA SIMMONS '
Secretary of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency

) P B




EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO ROPS 16-17

(attached)




Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17B) - Summary

Filed for the January 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017 Period

Exhibit A

Successor Agency: Oakland
County: Alameda
ROPS 16-17B ROPS 16-17B ROPS 16-17B
Current Period Requested Funding for Enforceable Obligations (ROPS Detail) Authorized Amounts Requested Adjustments Amended Total
A  Enforceable Obligations Funded as Follows (B+C+D): $ 2,367,425 $ - 2,367,425
B Bond Proceeds 2,367,425 - 2,367,425
c Reserve Balance - - -
D Other Funds - - -
E Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) (F+G): $ 47,977,415 $ 4,635,000 52,612,415
F RPTTF 46,763,227 4,635,000 51,398,227
G Administrative RPTTF 1,214,188 - 1,214,188
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 50,344,840 $ 4,635,000 54,979,840
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety ]
code, | hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Name Title
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the above
named successor agency. : Isl
Signature Date

Page 1 0of 2




7oz a8ed

sjuBLBaIBY|
- s - - - - 000°060'ZL $ @AjuBoU] SsauIsng aneay) xod[66
GEIE=
000'009't - $ - - - - 92SBLE'S $ anjuasuy] ssauisng anesy) xod[gs
= 3 = - = = - S ASUCO/YAANY IO SHEdYL Xo3|76
= g B = B B = S NISUCOVAAVIO VGG Mon WEroPAlSE |
Sieuise16y
- s - - - - LoLYLL'e $ aAnjuadU) SSaUISNg p9fod suswipedy umoidn {56
= S - N - - 000005 €_ 5 ] 354 UWIPY Va1 Umaldn [¥6
= 3 = B = - - 3 USIRNASUOOYAA/Y IO YO Mo €6
- 8 = - = B - s UOIENISUOOVAA/VdO
B S B - - - - 5 UORONISUOGNVGGNEO
B B - - - - - S UORANASUOO/VAG/VE0)|
= S - - - - 000525 L 3 UORSNRSUoONAA/VdO
= 3 - - - - - 3 NIjSU0SVA/YdO
~ + _ - = = = S nHSUOO/YAAVdO
= - B - = = S UoRoNnSuogVaavao
= - B - - = S UORSRISUOOVOT/VAO
= = = - B 000 v9¢ S TORINIISUOO/VAAN IO
= = - B B = $ MISUOONVAA/V0
- - — = g = 3 MASUGORGAN IO
- - - = B = 5 UORINISUGONAAV O
< = B - B - 3 nIjSUGONaA/VdO
= 3 - = - - - 3 UOIRNIISUOOVAA/VdO
- 3 - - = - £80'8P0 Y 3 BINJDUISRIIU| AUSUIBAOITLL
- g - - - - 186'261 $ 5903 ‘uonensiupy (01/6) spuog youisig fequag
oHiEreL
- 3 - - - - s0L's $ | =055 0 U ponssi spuog|  sjueuanod puog 6002 (6126) SPueg yusig lesuadles
oLLERRL
- $ - - - - SEO'L $ | soeg s0 ug penss| spuog| SjuRUBACD PUOE L9002 (8146} SPUOG RUISIA 1esueD 2L
OLIERL
- $ - - - - TYLELT $ | sdojg do up panss) spuog|  sjueusAo) puog 5002 (£146) Spuog pusia 1enued| 1L
Ol/LErcE
- $ - - - - vos'LLy $ | si0jeg 10 uQ penss| spuog|  sueuaacO puog £002 (9126) SPURR Jousid lesuag oL
olL/iERL
- $ - - - - 289'¢6 $ | 21098 Jo up panss| spuolj  sjueusao) puog g6l {¥L26) Spuog Jouisiq eiueD |89
DINERL
0552829 § 055'28L'9 - - - 529'59p'vE $ | ®io0pg Jo uQ ponss| spuog S0 (9£86) spuog JouisIq jelusD | L9
OL/lERRL
968'160°L $ 968°26b'L - - - SEV'580'YL $ | 210pg Jo ug pansst spuog sa (s£86) spuog JouIsIq jeausd o9
- $ - - - - 000's2 $ N usedsg A bg topuoT soery! 13 125eY | L9
- 3 - = = - G0S'EL H SHOBUEIISoSIA Y50850 AUnos5/oIERABSUOPUG POt /S JUSOA | 09
Hobe 1055300NS
£€2'16Z°L $ ££T'16T'L - - - $BL'EL0'0L $ | sis0D juawebeueyy Jsfolg “suonesadojyels Jowo g 103losd Jounsig jeRuag | s
- S - - - - 00009 5 — Ebay (BUISAGH UON) Vi O/BEIlIA IsUel L INGIVSeW [0
= 3 B = - - BLY66 3 UORIARSUGO VAN DO TEUISAOR UON) VAO/PDRBIIA USUel L INYHYIeH |62
= 3 = - - - OEL VEL 3 UISUGONAAN A0 TBUISNOH UON) VI O/PBEINA USUEI L INpvoen|Ze
= B - - - - SV0'206 $ USTRRISUOV AN D0, 55} D1 dGId/SBe|iA HSUEIL INIROEW 9T
sjuawied puog g ueg
- 3 - - - - 05Z'LLL $ 5894 ‘uoniensiuiwpy spuog ga3zy 010z dswE|ve
suswied puog g yueg
- $ - - - - 000°08 $ saa3 ‘uogeUsIupY SpUog | 9900Z JS/VE €T
oULERL
_ ¢ _ _ - - 8LY'E6 '3 20§ 10 UQ panss| spuog Sjueuaie) spuog 832y 0L0Z dSAN/B|LT
OLILERZL
- 3 - - - - 589'1€/ % 2Jojag IO UQD Ponss| spuog SJUBUAACYD Spuoq | 29002 dSAN/S|0Z
DLLERL
. s . - - - - $ 810598 Jo UQ panss] spuog SJUBLEAGD Spuoq 31 Q9002 JS/W/E{6L
OLIERL
086585 $ 0£6'585 - - - S81°0L0'SL $ | 8i0j5g Jo UQ ponss| spuog 9AS 1990 SPUOE BASZY 0LOZ JIS//B[8L
QUAERL -
050'2L6 $ 050216 - - - 098'ESY'vL §$ | 9Jo0jag Jo UQ panss| Spuog 20108 1980 SPUCE L D002 dS/W/E|LL
ousbe
228'89C $ 228692 - - - SL9'8Y0'T $ Joy30 g sfoid JSaE|rl
= 3 - B - - EbV 95 L 3
808 CEE 3 | - = - TETGIE L S
276 859 5 26859 - - - IL18sv eC. 3 IGET] Papurjuny
- 5 - - = - 068'8v9 S $ 5500 WPy
| 000°sZ s 000's2 - - - 000052 S soueuajurely Ausdolg ki
= (3 = = 5 = T (3 30 UQ SUED | AUnoO/AI0 1990 181D JEO|E
OV877E0S S | 88LVIC L $| Lccedlov N 8- $ | GevisEe 3 {| 06089206 5
[ dLLdY ulupy dildy Spun4 J3tRo aduejeg anasay $p8sd0ld pucg soueleg 2dA] uonebnqo UoneBiqo 1qea/eWeN ajoigd # Woyl
Surpumising fEioL
S80IN0S pung
SINNOWY A3ZIRIOHLNY

(saefioQ a10UM LI SUROWY JIodeY)
2102 ‘0g sunf ybnoays £102 ‘) Aenuer

112390 SAOY - (G21-91 SJOY) 3INpayog Justfeq uoRebIqO PazIuBodSYy PIPUSIIY pUEpED




